

Greentech Energy Systems A/S Marielundvej 48, 1 DK – 2730 Herlev

Tel: + 45 33 36 42 02 Fax: + 45 33 36 42 01 www.greentech.dk

Herlev, 3 September 2008

Company Announcement no. 22/2008

Notification of transactions in Greentech Energy Systems A/S's shares and other securities linked to such shares, carried out by executive employees and close relations of executive employees

Pursuant to section 28a of the Danish Act on Securities Trading, Greentech Energy Systems A/S shall submit information on transactions in Greentech Energy Systems A/S's shares and other securities linked to such shares, carried out by executive employees and close relations of executive employees

Name	Erik Damgaard Porteføljeinvest A/S
Position	Member of the Board of Directors
Issuer	Greentech Energy Systems A/S
Stock code	DK 00102 405 14
Name	Shares
Transaction	Purchase
Trading date	01.09.2008
Market	Copenhagen Stock Exchange
Number of shares	Market value in DKK
45,000 shares	2,947,500

Hereafter people and companies, registered in Greentech Energy Systems A/S's list of insiders, own 5,144,571 shares.

The Board of Directors

For further information please contact: Kaj Larsen, CEO, tel.:+45 33 36 42 02